

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 96th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 311, L. D. 924, Bill, "An Act to Incorporate the Aetna Loan Company of Maine."

Amend said bill by striking out in the title thereof the word "Aetna" and inserting in place thereof the word 'Union' Further amend said bill by striking out in the 7th line thereof the word "Aetna" and inserting in place thereof the word 'Union'

Further around said bill by striking out in the 2nd and 3rd lines thereof the words and punctuation "St. Louis, in"

Further amend said bill by striking out in the 3rd line thereof the word "City"

Further amend said bill by striking out the figure "150" in the 5th line of Sec. 7 thereof and inserting in place thereof the figure '300'

Reported by the Committee on Judiciary. Read and adopted in the Senate April 29, 1953. Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 495)

4/29/53